A/D581-40

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

07-21-1999

Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 OCT 1998

RE

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/171253

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 101096273

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
HALDIMANN, Hans-Rudolf	Name: Gilgen Fordersysteme AG				
10/12/10	Internal Address: Wangentalstrasse 252				
ı	CH-3173 Oberwangen, SWITZERLAND				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wangentalstrasse 252				
	CH-3173 Oberwangen, SWITZERLAND				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State: ZIP:				
Other					
Execution Date: 02/27/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: 02/27/98				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
SHOULD BE HIGHED.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>				
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI 0/21/1994 UCLAYIMI 00000062 09171253					
PE FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,</u>	account				
Tummino & Szabo					
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account number:				
1111 Leader Building					
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document. 7/					
THOMAS L. TAROLLI Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
NISTRE OF PERSON SIGNING /	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
That is of the ison origining					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket HQ-4110

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

CONVEYOR DEVICE FOR SHELF CHANNELS IN SHELF-STORAGE SYSTEMS.

sell and assign to

Gilgen Fördersysteme AG

a corporation of having a business address at

Switzerland Wangentalstrasse 252 CH-3173 Oberwangen Switzerland

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE of	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
	Sign: Mula Mula Type: Hans-Rudolf HALDIMANN	Date: February 27, 1998 Witness: Rrightte Stiefel	Via Bossi 17 CH-6900 Lugano Switzerland
02	Sign: Type:	Date:	
5(Witness:	
203	Sign:	Date:	
50	Type:	Witness:	
204	Sign:	Date:	
)7	Type:	Witness:	DATENT

REEL: 010100 FRAME: 0539